

# **Market Announcement**

21 October 2020

## OneVue Holdings Limited (ASX: OVH) - Trading Halt

### **Description**

The securities of OneVue Holdings Limited ('OVH') will be placed in trading halt at the request of OVH, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 23 October 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

### Issued by

#### **Kimberley Brown**

Manager, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



21 October 2020

Ms Puja Patel Listings Compliance Sydney ASX Ltd 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email:

puja.patel@asx.com.au tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Patel

#### Request for trading halt

OneVue Holdings Limited (ASX: OVH) (OneVue) requests a trading halt on its securities effective before opening of trading on 21 October 2020.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1:

- The trading halt is requested due to the impending meeting of shareholders on Wednesday 21 October 2020 at 10.30am to consider the Scheme of Arrangement announced 1 June 2020.
- The trading halt is requested until the earlier of the release of an announcement of the results of the meeting of shareholders concerning the Scheme of Arrangement or the commencement of trading on Thursday 22 October 2020.
- OneVue is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- OneVue is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

Ashley Fenton Company Secretary